“Empowering people in our community through affordable housing
and self-sufficiency opportunities.”

A ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-11

ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN AHA AND LINDA BRIDGE

WHEREAS, the AHA has a written Employment Agreement with Executive Director Linda Bridge,
which was approved by Resolution 2012-14 and which commenced on December 17, 2012;

AND WHEREAS the City of Albuquerque awarded a 1% increase in salary to many of its
employees at AHA starting on July 1, 2013;

AND WHEREAS the AHA Board of Housing Commissioners on March 19, 2014 unanimously
approved a motion to award the exact same 1% increase in salary to AHA employee Linda Bridge,
after conducting her annual performance evaluation and expressing their approval of her job

performance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AHA BOARD OF HOUSING
COMMISSIONERS, the governing body of the AHA that:

1. The Board does hereby adopt Amendment #1 to the Employment Agreement between AHA
and Linda Bridge, which shall increase her annual salary from $110,000 to $111,100 USD.

2. The Chairperson of the Board (or her designee) is authorized to execute Amendment #1 to
the Employment Agreement on behalf of AHA, which attached as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16 day of April, 2014 .
BY A VOTE OF D FOR, AND D"AGAINST. | P U

Members Absent: l

Members voting against: é
7

ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY
BO OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS

By Jﬁ /( /\ -
Jane a
Chairperson of the Board

ATTEST:

f

—r’/ﬁ— g L\}’k e

-i,inda Bridge, Secretary to the Board and Executive Director

80211

e
@ 1840 University Boulevard SE / Albuquerque, NM 87106 (5\
EQUAL HOUSING Telephone (505) 764-3920 / FAX (505) 764-3981 / TTY 711

OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



